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hostels and 24 Scheduled Tribe girls hostels are proposed to be constructed during 1983-
84, for which Rs. 21 lakhs and 30 lakhs respectively, are anticipated as Govt. of India's share.

Recruitment Rules Relating to Hindi Officers

9992. SHRI T.S. NEGI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether the UPSC had given approval to the Recruitment Rules relating to the recruitment of Hindi Officers under the Kendriya Sachivalaya Raj Bhasha Seva ;

(b) jf so, when the approval was received ; and

(c) when the Notification relating to the Rules is likely to issue ?

THE MINISTER OF ST A TE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) to (c).
The draft rules are under consideration in the light of reply of the Commission. All efforts are being made to finalise them and thereafter notify them in the Gazette.

Interim Report of B.l.e.p.

9993. SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices (B.I.C.P.) has submitted an interim report to Government;

(b) whether in the said report, Bureau has recommended increment of Rs. 800 per ton in the basic prices of Aluminium (E.C. and G.C. Ingots) ;

(c) what is the reaction of Government to the recommendation ; and

(d) whether it is a fact that Government have not been able to come to any decision on the problem of price-fixation for Aluminium due to challenge by Hindalco who questioned the method adopted by Government in such price fixation ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES·
(SHRI N.K.P. SALVE): (a) The Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices has submitted the final report to Government.

(b) to (d). The recommendations of the Bureau on various aspects of the pricing policy are under consideration.
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F.I.R. Lodged Against M Is. Enterprises

9995. SHRI RESHMA MOTIRAM
BHOYE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a FIR was registered with Tank Road (Karolbagh)
Police Station against MIs. Enterprises, Partnership Finance Concern (Reg.) 109
Hemkunt House, Delhi ; and

(b) if so, what action has been taken till date;

'(c) whether it is also a fact that Mis $antoshi Enterprises have taken Rs. 70lakh

